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Issues Action

Access to ACES 

Premises and 

Project Sites

There will be no access to any of the ACES facilities during the lockdown. 

Limited ACES staff will only be on project sites during lockdown period if Special Permits are granted.

Laboratory Work

▪ ACES will do its best endeavor to run the tests at the specified times, subject to Special Permits. However, the lockdown means that our

staff and normal services are adversely impacted in any event.

▪ We understand that sample durability and test results may be affected with time. Accordingly, we will attempt to save any samples whose

physical and mechanical properties will not degrade and will run tests at a later date. However, we will have no choice but to void results of

samples which are affected by the longer storage period. All Clients will be informed and consulted regarding their samples as soon as

practically possible.

▪ During the lockdown, as a rule all ACES laboratories and premises will become off limits to employees and Clients. Accordingly, we will not

be collecting or accepting samples until the lockdown is relaxed or unless Special Permits are in place.

New Sample 

Delivery and  

Collection

▪ ACES will not conduct any field activities, including drilling, surveying, inspection, sampling and testing during the lockdown, unless Special

Permits are granted.

▪ ACES may have already mobilized rigs, staff or other equipment to the site. Given the potential for a long term lockdown duration, ACES

reserves the right to demobilize any assets to protect its functionality and integrity. Please note that field activities may require repeating to

ensure accuracy of results if they are interrupted during lockdown.

▪ The ACES labs will be closed during the lockdown and samples may not be transported to the labs or tested during the period, unless

Special Permits allow.

Projects with 

Completed 

Testing and Field 

Work

▪ ACES engineers and office staff are equipped to work remotely and will attend to all urgent matters which can be addressed remotely with

no contact with field or laboratory staff. We ask you to reach out to your ACES contact for more clarity on your specific projects.

▪ All issued reports during the lockdown will be stamped as draft initially and a signed copy will be delivered at a later stage. For Partially

completed projects, we will endeavor to provide our Clients with the necessary technical information to enable work progress.
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Region Name Position Phone Number Email address 

All Iwan Baxter Hughes KSA Regional Director +966 59 472 9871 ihughes@aces-int.com

Central 

Region

Abdel Fattah M. Ismael Branch Manager /Central Region +966 50 619 9976 aismaeal@aces-int.com

Belal Khamaiseh Materials Department Manager +966 59 317 9527 bkhamaiseh@aces-int.com

Ahmed Orabi Geotechnical Department Manager +966 59 660 0908 aorabi@aces-int.com

Abdelraheem Mustafa Special Projects Department Manager +966 55 518 9485 amustafa@aces-int.com

Rashad Hammad Survey Department Manager +966 55 930 2390 rhammad@aces-int.com

Western 

Region

Farid Ghadieh Branch Manager/Western Region +966 59 422 3998 fghadieh@aces-int.com

Ayman Tanninah Materials Department Manager +966 54 428 0371 atanninah@aces-int.com

Maher Ganem Geotechnical Department Manager +966 59 419 3899 mghanem@aces-int.com

Eastern 

Region

Rashad Kilani Branch Manager/Eastern Region +966 50 009 8320 rkilani@aces-int.com

Rami Yaghi Technical Manager +966 59 340 9177 rami.yaghi@aces-int.com

Tanzeel Rehman Geophysics Department Manager +966 59 409 4151 t.rahman@aces-int.com

Hassan Atiah Geotechnical Department Manager +966 580 85 3466 hassan@aces-int.com
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